SMT387
 User Manual
User Manual; Version 1.0.2, 4/8/04; © Sundance Digital Signal Processing, Inc. 2004
Version 1.0.3 Page 2 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
Revision History
Date Comments Engineer Version
3/26/04 First released version PTM 1.0.0
3/29/04 Minor cleanups PTM 1.0.1

Version 1.0.3 Page 35 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
Custom
The ordering code for custom configuration is as follows:
 SMT387–VP20-5-x-Zy
Board Type
Virtex II part
Virtex II speed grade
On-board SDRAM in MB
On-board ZBTRAM in MB
FPGA
 Part options: VP7, VP20, VP30
 Speed grades: 5, 6, 7
Note: With VP7 part installed SATA connectivity is not possible and no ZBT
memory can be used.
Memories
 SDRAM: 16MB, 32MB, 64MB, 128MB
 ZBTRAM: 1MB, 2MB, 4MB
SHBs
 One SHB connectors is available in all configurations to allow the
implementation of up to 2x16-bit SDB interfaces.
Comports
 6 Comports are available in all configurations
Global Bus
 1 Global Bus
External Clock
 1 External clock I/O.
Version 1.0.3 Page 36 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
PCB Layout Details
Components placement
Figure 10: SMT387 Components placement-Top view
Version 1.0.3 Page 37 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
F
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
U
Y
Y
Y
igure 11: SMT387 Components placement-Bottom view
1: Xilinx FPGA Power Supply
2: SiI3512
3 & U12: SDRAM
4: Xilinx FPGA
5: Xilinx CPLD
6: TI 6415 DSP
7: ZBTRAM
14: Flash
1: PCI Clock (33MHz)
2: EMIFA External Clock (optional)
3: DSP Core Clock / 12 (50MHz)
Version 1.0.3 Page 38 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
Headers Pinout
SHB Header
Figur
Pin2
Integral Ground plane
Pin 1
Alignment Pin
Blade and Beam Design
0.5mm
e 12: Top View QSH 30
Version 1.0.3 Page 39 of 42 SMT387 User Manual
SHB Pinout (LVTTL only).(J2)
In the constraints file provided for the SMT387 FPGA, the SHB signals have been
named to match 2 16-bit SDB interfaces (or Hw SHB interface) pinout according to